PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS as recorded on 11/17/03 at Reel 014754, Frame 0991

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor to State Street Bank and Trust Company), as Trustee and Collateral Agent	02/08/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Doe Run Resources Corporation
Street Address:	21801 Park 270 Drive - Suite 300
City:	Saint Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63146

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5074994
Patent Number:	5078860
Patent Number:	5925862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(917)368-7111 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-661-9100 X890 Phone: Email: hlinehan@oshr.com Correspondent Name: Helen M. Linehan Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston, & Rosen

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen m. Linehan

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0913

500222283

source=US Bank#page1.tif source=US Bank#page2.tif source=US Bank#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0914

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, The Doe Run Resources Corporation, a New York corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 21801 Park 270 Drive, Suite 300, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 granted a security interest in and lien upon certain patents and related rights to U.S. Bank National Association (successor to State Street Bank and Trust Company), as Trustee and Collateral Agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2002, among Debtor, certain affiliates of Debtor and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 2003 at Reel 014754 Frame 0991;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the patents more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement in the patents more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 8th day of February 2007.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor to State Street Bank and Trust Company), as Trustee and Collateral Agent

By: Stephen Rivero
Title Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

LIST OF RELEASED PATENTS

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		U.S. P	ATENT N	OS.		· · · · · ·
5074994						
5078860						. * 4.
5925862						<u> </u>

784314.2

PATENT

REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0916

State of California)
County of LOS ANGELES	> ss.
-//-	C.D.LASCANO
On 2/8/07, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared51	TEPHEN RIVERD
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	repersonally known to me
	☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
•	to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed
	to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/thei
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
C. D. LASCANO	entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
Commission # 1526505	executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California Les Angeles County	3
My Comm. Expres Nov. 13, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	C.D. doocans
0.0	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by lat	PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
TO THE STATE OF TH	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Signer(s) Individual	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian of Conservator

RECORDED: 02/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0917